
Home V: 7 | Away V: 6 | Home JV: 7 | Away JV: 4

Whitfield High School

Lacrosse - Girls - 2026

Date Time Opponent Location

Thu 04/02/2026 4:15 PM Pattonville High School Home

Thu 04/02/2026 5:30 PM Pattonville High School (JV) Home

Mon 04/06/2026 4:15 PM John Burroughs High School Home

Mon 04/06/2026 5:30 PM John Burroughs School (JV) Home

Wed 04/08/2026 4:15 PM Clayton High School Away

Wed 04/08/2026 5:30 PM Clayton High School (JV) Away

Thu 04/09/2026 4:15 PM Westminster Christian Academy Home

Thu 04/09/2026 5:30 PM Westminster Christian Academy (JV) Home

Mon 04/13/2026 4:00 PM Fox High School Away

Mon 04/13/2026 5:30 PM Fox High School (JV) Away

Tue 04/14/2026 4:30 PM Oakville High School (JV) Away

Tue 04/14/2026 5:30 PM Oakville High School Away

Fri 04/17/2026 4:00 PM Parkway North High School Away

Tue 04/21/2026 4:15 PM Ursuline Academy Home

Tue 04/21/2026 5:30 PM Ursuline Academy (JV) Home

Thu 04/23/2026 4:15 PM Notre Dame High School Home

Thu 04/23/2026 5:30 PM Notre Dame High School (JV) Home

Wed 04/29/2026 4:15 PM Edwardsville High School Home

Wed 04/29/2026 5:30 PM Edwardsville High School (JV) Home

Fri 05/01/2026 4:00 PM Incarnate Word Academy Away

Wed 05/06/2026 4:15 PM Wentzville Lacrosse Club Home

Wed 05/06/2026 5:30 PM Wentzville Lacrosse Club Home

Thu 05/07/2026 4:15 PM Pattonville High School Away

Thu 05/07/2026 5:30 PM Pattonville High School (JV) Away


